

- WHEREAS:Family Foundations of Northeast Florida is a nonprofit organization
committed to providing Jacksonville with comprehensive and affordable
mental health and financial literacy resources, education, and
counseling; andWHEREAS:Family Foundations of Northeast Florida was founded in 1956. Its
resources are available to the entire community, but are focused on
those in our community living at or below the federal poverty line; andWHEREAS:For over 65 years, Family Foundations has remained true to its mission
of providing individual and family counseling to those in need. Since
1956, Family Foundations of Northeast Florida has served over 150,000
Jacksonville households; and
 - **WHEREAS:** Family Foundations of Northeast Florida is committed to promoting financial literacy and autonomy among Jacksonville families. They offer accessible resources intending to coach and educate individuals on general financial literacy and large-scale purchases, including home ownership; and
 - WHEREAS: Family Foundations of Northeast Florida offers accessible mental health care and resources for those experiencing addiction, anxiety, depression, or other mental health crises; and
 - **WHEREAS:** For the last 65 years, Family Foundations of Northeast Florida has partnered with the City of Jacksonville and other agencies throughout the region to create a network of resource, services, and support for Jacksonville families in need.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, LENNY CURRY, by virtue of the authority vested in me as mayor of Jacksonville, Florida, do hereby proclaim May 12, 2022 as

THE 65TH ANNIVERSARY OF FAMILY FOUNDATIONS OF NORTHEAST FLORIDA



in Jacksonville and encourage all citizens to raise awareness of the compassionate, comprehensive services Family Foundations of Northeast Florida provides to families and individuals in need.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, this $\rm 27^{th}$ day of April in the year Two Thousand and Twenty-Two

MAYOR